Marker’s Meeting, Venue Logistics and Paper Collection Schedule 2021

Marker Meeting
Dates

Paper Collection

S Points

Meeting Times Meeting Location

Paper Collection Dates & Times

17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

Hobart College D Block

ACC315116 A ti 18 N ber 2021 10:00 Mi ft T
ceounting ovember am ICTOSOTL Teams 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Newstead College
Don Coll
ANH315117 Ancient Histo 17 November 2021 10:00am Microsoft Teams 16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm HzgartoCi?lz e D Block
Y ' 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 9
Newstead College
16 N ber 2021 bet 3:00pm & 4:30 Don Coll
AAP315116 Australia in Asia and the Pacific 17 November 2021 10:00am Microsoft Teams ovember eween pm pm on Lolege
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Hobart College D Block
BIO315116  Biolo 22 November 2021 10:00am Hobart College (TASC) NA Available at venues
9y ' Newstead College (TASC)
, _ Guilford Young College (MC) 22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Hobart College D Block
BST315116 Business Studies 22 November 2021 10:00am
us! Ha Y Newstead College (MC) 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm Newstead College
17 N ber 2021 bet 3:00pm & 4:30 Hobart Coll D Block
CHM415115 Chemistry 18 November 2021 10:00am Microsoft Teams ovember etween pm pm obart Loflege oc
18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Newstead College
CHN315114 Chinese 19 November 2021 10:00am MC arranged venue 18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm Hobart College D Block
' 9 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 9
CGD315118 Computer Graphics and Design 17 November 2021 10:00am Hobart College (TASC) NA Available at venue
22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Hobart College D Block
ITC315118 Computer Science 22 November 2021 10:00am Microsoft Teams Y W g
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm Newstead College
16 N ber 2021 bet 3:00pm & 4:30
SDD315120 Drama 17 November 2021 10:00am The Hutchins School (MC) ovember eween pm pm Hobart College D Block
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
ECN315116 Economics 19 November 2021 10-00am Guilford Young College (MC) 18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm Hobart College D Block
' Northern venue TBD (MC) 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am  Newstead College
ELT315114 Electronics 17 November 2021 10:00am Newstead College (TASC) NA Available at venue
Don College
17 N ber 2021 bet 3:00pm & 4:30
ENG315117 English 18 November 2021 10:00am Microsoft Teams ovember eween pm pm Hobart College D Block
18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
Newstead College
i iti 22N 2021 bet : 10: Hobart Coll D Block
EAL315115 English as an Additional 22 November 2021 10-00am Microsoft Teams ovember 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am obart College oc
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Language or Dialect

22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

Newstead College
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Course

Marker Meeting

Dates

Meeting Times

Meeting Location

Paper Collection Dates & Times

Paper Collection
Points

ENL315114

ESS315118

FDN315118

FRN315114

MTG315120

GGY315120

GRM315114

HLT315118

HDS315118

ITS315118

ITN315114

JPN315114

LST315117

MTM415117

MTM315117
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English Literature

Environmental Science

Food and Nutrition

French

General Mathematics

Geography

German

Health Studies

Housing and Design

Information Systems and Digital
Technologies

Italian

Japanese

Legal Studies

Mathematics Methods

Mathematics Methods -
Foundation

17 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

17 November 2021

18 November 2021

17 November 2021

22 November 2021

19 November 2021

18 November 2021

22 November 2021

19 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

19 November 2021

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

Microsoft Teams

Microsoft Teams

Microsoft Teams

Hobart College (MC)

Guilford Young College (MC)
Newstead (TASC)

Microsoft Teams

Elizabeth College (MC)

Microsoft Teams

Hobart College (TASC)

Hobart College (TASC)

St Marys College (MC)

Microsoft Teams

Microsoft Teams

Hobart College (TASC)

Hobart College (TASC)
Newstead College (TASC)

16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

NA

NA

18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

NA

NA

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Hobart College D Block

Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Hobart College D Block

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Available at venue

Available at venue

Hobart College D Block

Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Available at venue

Available at venues -
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Course

Marker Meeting

Dates

Meeting Times

Meeting Location

Paper Collection Dates & Times

Paper Collection
Points

MTS415118

MED315117

HSM315117

MSM315120

OXP315118

PHL315118

PSC315118

PHY415115

BHP315116

BHS315116

SPT315118

REL315116

TEG315120
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Mathematics Specialised

Media Production
Modern History

Music

Outdoor Leadership
Philosophy

Physical Sciences

Physics

Psychology

Sociology

Sport Science

Studies of Religion

Technical Graphics

22 November 2021

17 November 2021

19 November 2021

19 November 2021

18 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

18 November 2021

22 November 2021

22 November 2021

18 November 2021

25 November 2021

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

10:00am

Microsoft Teams

Hobart College (MC)
Hobart College (TASC)

Microsoft Teams

Guilford Young College (MC)

Hobart College (TASC)

Hobart College (TASC)
Newstead College (TASC)

Guilford Young College (MC)

TASC Office
Newstead College (TASC)

Microsoft Teams

MC organised venues

Microsoft Teams

Hobart College (TASC)

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

NA

18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

NA
NA

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

NA

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am
22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm

17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm
18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am

NA

Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Hobart College D Block D
Block

Available at venue

Hobart College D Block

Hobart College D Block
Available at venue

Available at venues

Hobart College D Block

Available at venues

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Don College
Hobart College D Block
Newstead College

Available at venue
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Where to collect and return your marking bundle/s

South North North West
Hobart College — D Block Newstead College Don College
50 Olinda Grove, Mount Nelson TAS 7007 Unit 24/30 Cypress Street 87 Watkinson Street
Mount Nelson TAS 7007 Newstead TAS 7250 Devonport TAS 7310

Returning marked papers

South — Hobart College
All marked papers are to be returned by 4:30pm Friday, 26 November 2021.

North — Newstead College

All marked papers are to be returned by 3:30pm Friday, 26 November 2021. The courier will be collecting papers no later than 4:00pm.

North West — Don College

All marked papers are to be returned by 3:30pm on Thursday, 25 November 2021. The courier will be collecting papers no later than 4:00pm.

Hellyer College

If you require additional marking time and can drop off on the public holiday, you can return your marked papers by 12:00pm on Friday, 26 November 2021.

TASC staff at Hobart College

At Hobart College, TASC staff will be in D Block room D2-02.

Please do not go to the main administration building, if you cannot locate TASC staff call one of the following numbers for directions:
Assessment Phone 1 — 0437 344 598
Assessment Phone 2 — 0448 144 663
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