Marker's Meeting, Venue Logistics and Paper Collection Schedule 2021

Code	Course	Marker Meeting Dates	Meeting Times	Meeting Location	Paper Collection Dates & Times	Paper Collection Points
ACC315116	Accounting	18 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
ANH315117	Ancient History	17 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
AAP315116	Australia in Asia and the Pacific	17 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block
BIO315116	Biology	22 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC) Newstead College (TASC)	NA	Available at venues
BST315116	Business Studies	22 November 2021	10:00am	Guilford Young College (MC) Newstead College (MC)	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
CHM415115	Chemistry	18 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
CHN315114	Chinese	19 November 2021	10:00am	MC arranged venue	18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
CGD315118	Computer Graphics and Design	17 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
ITC315118	Computer Science	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
SDD315120	Drama	17 November 2021	10:00am	The Hutchins School (MC)	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
ECN315116	Economics	19 November 2021	10:00am	Guilford Young College (MC) Northern venue TBD (MC)	18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
ELT315114	Electronics	17 November 2021	10:00am	Newstead College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
ENG315117	English	18 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
EAL315115	English as an Additional Language or Dialect	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College



Code	Course	Marker Meeting Dates	Meeting Times	Meeting Location	Paper Collection Dates & Times	Paper Collection Points
ENL315114	English Literature	17 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
ESS315118	Environmental Science	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
FDN315118	Food and Nutrition	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
FRN315114	French	17 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (MC)	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
MTG315120	General Mathematics	18 November 2021	10:00am	Guilford Young College (MC) Newstead (TASC)	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
GGY315120	Geography	17 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
GRM315114	German	22 November 2021	10:00am	Elizabeth College (MC)	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block
HLT315118	Health Studies	19 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
HDS315118	Housing and Design	18 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
ITS315118	Information Systems and Digital Technologies	22 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
ITN315114	Italian	19 November 2021	10:00am	St Marys College (MC)	18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
JPN315114	Japanese	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
LST315117	Legal Studies	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
MTM415117	Mathematics Methods	22 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
MTM315117	Mathematics Methods - Foundation	19 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC) Newstead College (TASC)	NA	Available at venues



S OFFICE OF TASMANIAN ASSESSMENT, STANDARDS & CERTIFICATION

Code	Course	Marker Meeting Dates	Meeting Times	Meeting Location	Paper Collection Dates & Times	Paper Collection Points
MTS415118	Mathematics Specialised	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block Newstead College
MED315117	Media Production	17 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (MC)	16 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 17 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block D Block
HSM315117	Modern History	19 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
MSM315120	Music	19 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	18 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 19 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
OXP315118	Outdoor Leadership	18 November 2021	10:00am	Guilford Young College (MC)	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Hobart College D Block
PHL315118	Philosophy	22 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue
PSC315118	Physical Sciences	22 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC) Newstead College (TASC)	NA	Available at venues
PHY415115	Physics	22 November 2021	10:00am	Guilford Young College (MC)	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Hobart College D Block
BHP315116	Psychology	18 November 2021	10:00am	TASC Office Newstead College (TASC)	NA	Available at venues
BHS315116	Sociology	22 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
SPT315118	Sport Science	22 November 2021	10:00am	MC organised venues	22 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am 22 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
REL315116	Studies of Religion	18 November 2021	10:00am	Microsoft Teams	17 November 2021 between 3:00pm & 4:30pm 18 November 2021 between 8:30am & 10:00am	Don College Hobart College D Block Newstead College
TEG315120	Technical Graphics	25 November 2021	10:00am	Hobart College (TASC)	NA	Available at venue



Where to collect and return your marking bundle/s

Ν
Do
87
De

Returning marked papers

South – Hobart College All marked papers are to be returned by 4:30pm Friday, 26 November 2021.

North – Newstead College

All marked papers are to be returned by 3:30pm Friday, 26 November 2021. The courier will be collecting papers no later than 4:00pm.

North West – Don College

All marked papers are to be returned by 3:30pm on Thursday, 25 November 2021. The courier will be collecting papers no later than 4:00pm.

Hellyer College

If you require additional marking time and can drop off on the public holiday, you can return your marked papers by 12:00pm on Friday, 26 November 2021.

TASC staff at Hobart College

At Hobart College, TASC staff will be in D Block room D2-02.

Please **do not** go to the main administration building, if you cannot locate TASC staff call one of the following numbers for directions:

Assessment Phone 1 – 0437 344 598

Assessment Phone 2 - 0448 144 663

North West

Don College 87 Watkinson Street Devonport TAS 7310

